

PRADYUMNA STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27109DL1972PLC319974

Regd. Office: Flat No. 702, 7th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001
Phone: +91 11 23310001-05, Email: hcsIndl@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.psteelltd.com

Date: 13.11.2024

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700001, West Bengal

Scrip Code: 26118

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published today i.e. Wednesday, 13.11.2024 in the Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) regarding intimation for the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30.09.2024.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

For Pradyumna Steels Limited


(Murari Lal Birmiwala)
Director
DIN: 00642510



Encl: As above





JAYSYNTH ORGOCHEM LIMITED
(Formerly known as JD Orgochem Limited)
CIN: L24100MH1973PLC016908
Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018
Email Id: investor.relations@jaysynth.com | Website: www.jaysynth.com
Tel No.: 022-49384200/4300

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year ended 30th September, 2024

(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 th Sept, 2024	30 th June, 2024	30 th Sept, 2023	30 th Sept, 2024	30 th Sept, 2023	
		Un-audited			Un-audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	5,961.62	4,985.27	5,319.82	10,946.89	10,242.84	20,574.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	570.78	351.24	484.22	922.02	825.64	1,692.47
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	570.78	351.24	484.22	922.02	825.64	1,760.98
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	417.20	255.41	398.48	672.61	677.88	1,243.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	469.07	268.11	449.46	737.18	742.34	1,400.70
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	a) Basic	0.31	0.19	0.30	0.50	0.50	0.92
	b) Diluted	0.31	0.19	0.30	0.50	0.50	0.92

(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 th Sept, 2024	30 th June, 2024	30 th Sept, 2023	30 th Sept, 2024	30 th Sept, 2023	
		Un-audited			Un-audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	5,745.98	5,036.94	5,653.08	10,782.92	10,530.16	21,177.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	576.21	387.53	575.89	963.74	783.54	1,660.03
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	576.21	387.53	575.89	963.74	783.54	1,728.54
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	423.83	286.07	481.98	709.90	625.28	1,228.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	474.50	297.64	531.58	772.14	688.26	1,381.79
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06	1,349.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	a) Basic	0.31	0.21	0.36	0.53	0.46	0.91
	b) Diluted	0.31	0.21	0.36	0.53	0.46	0.91

- Notes:**
- The above mentioned Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half financial year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th November, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year ended 30th September 2024, filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Financial Year ended 30th September 2024, are available on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jaysynth.com.
 - This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The Company has effected alterations to the main object clause and other incidental object clause of the Memorandum of Association ("MOA") through special resolution passed through Postal Ballot dated 16th August, 2024 to include activities to be undertaken by the Company from time to time. Subsequent to this, the Company is commencing trading activities in Digital Printing Solutions as an additional business activity to its current business activity of Dyes, Dyes intermediates, Auxiliaries, Pigments, Pigments dispersion and Inks for digital printing.
 - Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged/restated, wherever necessary.
 - The Company has only one Segment.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For JAYSYNTH ORGOCHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
(NIKHIL SHARADCHANDRA KOTHARI)
Joint Managing Director
DIN : 00184152

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2024

TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Formerly BRAND REALTY SERVICES LIMITED)
CIN: L74110DL1995PLC064237
Regd. Off: S-8 & S-2, DDA SHOPPING COMPLEX, OPP. POCKET-I, MAYUR VIHAR-I, DELHI - 110091
Tel.: 011-22755819 | Email Id: info@brandrealty.in | Website: https://www.brandrealty.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Second Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	167.00	40.96	791.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.09)	22.97	(56.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.09)	22.97	(56.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12.09)	22.97	(55.49)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12.09)	22.97	(55.49)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	300.44	300.44	300.44
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per previous acc. Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic :	(0.40)	0.76	(1.85)
Diluted :	(0.40)	0.76	(1.85)

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 is available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (https://www.brandrealty.in).
 - The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th November, 2024.

For TRADEWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
KAMAL MANCHANDA
(WHOLETIME DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00027889

Place: Delhi
Date: 12.11.2024

"Form No. INC-25A"

Advertisement for Conversion of Public Company into a Private Company
Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Northern Region, New Delhi

In the matter of the Section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
In the matter of
DOON INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
(CIN: U33130HP2005PLC028807)
having its Registered Office at
PLOT NO. 66, EPIP PHASE-1, JHARMAJRI, BADDI, Himachal Pradesh, India - 173205
New Delhi

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company is intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting itself into a Private Limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Annual General Meeting held on 27th September, 2024 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change / status of the company, may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its Registered Office address mentioned below :-
PLOT NO. 66, EPIP PHASE-1, JHARMAJRI, BADDI, Himachal Pradesh, India - 173205
For & on behalf of
DOON INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Sd/-
DINESH JAIN
(Director)
DIN: 00905999
Date : 12.11.2024
Place : Baddi



[CIN No: L65990MH1985PLC038164]
Regd. Office : Empire House, 214, Dr. D.N.Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel No: 022-22071501, Fax No: 022-22071514, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in, Website: www.weizmann.co.in
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS data)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Un-audited 30.09.24	Un-audited 30.06.24	Un-audited 30.09.23	Un-audited 30.09.24		Un-audited 30.09.23	Un-audited 30.09.24	Un-audited 30.06.24	Un-audited 30.09.23	
1 Total Income from Operations	3,149.76	2,103.72	3,059.98	5,253.48	6,389.31	3,149.76	2,103.72	3,059.98	5,253.48	6,389.31
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	303.44	147.81	278.62	451.25	646.93	307.09	121.69	277.67	428.78	684.37
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	303.44	147.81	278.62	451.25	646.93	307.09	121.69	277.67	428.78	684.37
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	221.76	110.40	176.94	332.16	432.43	225.41	84.28	175.99	309.69	469.87
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	229.48	110.02	183.44	339.50	420.98	235.19	81.89	182.51	317.08	458.49
6 Equity Share Capital	1,549.39	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,549.39	1,585.90	1,549.39	1,585.90	1,549.39	1,585.90	1,585.90
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	1.39	0.70	1.12	2.10	2.73	1.42	0.53	1.11	1.95	2.96
Diluted	1.39	0.70	1.12	2.10	2.73	1.42	0.53	1.11	1.95	2.96

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Website of the Company.
 - These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 - The Company is primarily operating in the business of processing and manufacture of textiles, fabrics. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
 - As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the limited review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.
 - During the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 the Company has completed the buyback of 3,65,169 fully paid-up Equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each ("equity shares") representing 2.30% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company, at a price of a Rs. 160/- per equity share for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 58,427 Lakhs. The shares accepted under the buyback have been extinguished on 27th September, 2024 and the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has been reduced to that extent. Subsequent to completion of the buyback, the Company has transferred Rs.36.52 lacs to the Capital Redemption Reserve representing face value of equity shares bought back.
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For Weizmann Limited
Sd/-
Neelkamal Vrajaj Siraj
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00021986

Place:-Mumbai
Date : 12TH NOVEMBER, 2024



PRIMO CHEMICALS LTD.

(Formerly known as Punjab Alkalies & Chemicals Ltd.)
CIN: L24119CH1975PLC003607
Registered Office: SCO 125-127, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh, 160017

Corporate Office: Bay No.46-50, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh, 160030, Tel No. 0172-2801649, Email: secretarial@primochemicals.in, Website: www.primochemicals.in

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
13436.20	12192.82	9319.87	25629.02	20307.65	39698.02	13436.21	12192.82	9319.87	25629.02	20307.65	39698.02
586.45	587.38	483.88	1173.83	1029.87	1942.14	586.45	587.38	483.88	1173.83	1029.87	1942.14
14022.65	12780.20	9803.75	26802.85	21337.52	41640.16	14022.66	12780.20	9803.75	26802.85	21337.52	41640.16
(242.66)	303.69	(1290.03)	61.03	(1212.42)	(3142.51)	(242.66)	303.69	(1290.03)	61.03	(1212.42)	(3142.51)
(242.66)	303.69	(1290.03)	61.03	(1212.42)	(3142.51)	(242.66)	303.69	(1290.03)	61.03	(1212.42)	(3142.51)
1326.38	(1171.10)	(1357.33)	155.28	(1729.32)	(2585.82)	1326.38	(1171.10)	(1357.33)	155.28	(1729.32)	(2585.82)
-	-	-	-	-	-	(33.61)	46.13	63.17	12.52	6.29	53.12
1326.38	(1171.10)	(1357.33)	155.28	(1729.32)	(2585.82)	1292.77	(1124.97)	(1294.16)	167.80	(1723.03)	(2532.70)
1334.83	(1171.04)	(1390.67)	163.79	(1715.65)	(2594.92)	1301.22	(1124.91)	(1327.50)	176.31	(1709.36)	(2541.80)
4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86	4846.86
Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-	Rs.2/-
0.54*	(0.48)*	(0.56)*	0.06*	(0.71)*	(1.07)	0.53*	(0.46)*	(0.53)*	0.07*	(0.71)*	(1.05)
0.54*	(0.48)*	(0.56)*	0.06*	(0.71)*	(1.07)	0.53*	(0.46)*	(0.53)*	0.07*	(0.71)*	(1.05)

- *EPS not annualised. **Notes:** 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board in its meeting held on 12th November, 2024. 2. The above extracts of unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India. 3. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024, is available on the BSE Limited's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's website i.e. www.primochemicals.in
Place : Chandigarh
Date : 12th November, 2024

(Naveen Chopra)
Managing Director

ALCHEMIST CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC055768
Regd. Office: R-4, Unit No-103, 1st Floor, Khirki Extension Main Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017
Email: info@alchemist-corp.com, Phone: 011-49036562

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024
Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of (Loss)/profit in associates & Joint ventures	(7.51)	(3.53)	(7.39)	(11.04)	(11.57)	11.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(7.51)	(3.53)	(7.39)	(11.04)	(11.57)	6.79
Total Comprehensive (loss) / Income for the period	(7.51)	(3.53)	(7.39)	(11.04)	(11.57)	40.60
Paid up Equity Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (As per last audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	(373.55)
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
Basic	(0.15)	(0.07)	(0.15)	(0.22)	(0.24)	0.14
Diluted	(0.15)	(0.07)				

